SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15013/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2022 in OWP No. 1473/2012 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Jammu)

AJAY PESHIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123627/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 26-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Dr. Brij Bhushan K. Jauhari, Adv.

Mr. Atul Mahan, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Jauhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners to file additional affidavit pointing out the position of the land acquired and whether the acquired land have been used or not, put up on 30.09.2022.

To be tagged with D. No. 24214/2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR